

# सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

> श्रेणी - २ SERIES - II

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2024 22 Agrahayana, 1946 (Saka) No.: 37

U.T. of Administration of DNH & Daman & Diu, O/o. the Dy.Secy-cum-Director (Education), Fort Area, Moti Daman.

No. DS/EDN/DMN/Change of Name/FR/2022-23/443

READ: Application dated: 19/01/2022 from Smt. Firozaben Ramzan Momin, Primary School Teacher, Working under the Assistant Director of Education (Ele. Edn), Dist. Panchayat, Daman.

### ORDER

On the basis of the Birth Certificate, documents/records furnished by **Smt. Firozaben Ramzan Momin,** Primary School Teacher, it is hereby ordered that the name of Smt. Firozaben Ramzan Momin be changed as "**FIROZABEN RAMJANALI**" instead of Smt. Firozaben Ramzan Momin in the service records of the personnel.

Necessary entry to be made in the service book of the personnel.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH and Daman & Diu/Appointing Authority, vide diary No.872355, dated: 09/05/2022.

Sd/–
(JATIN GOYAL)
Deputy Secretary-cumDirector (Education)
DNH and Daman & Diu

Dated: 01/07/2022.

Date: 30/10/2024

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / UT. Administration of DNH and DD शक्षा निदेशालय / Directorate of Education

शक्षा सदन / Shiksha Sadan मोटी दमण / Moti Daman

#### No. DE/ADM/Name-Change/RBN/2024-25/2235

Read: Application dated 03/04/2024 from Smt. Ranjanben B. Rana, Assistant Teacher (Retd.).

# ORDER

On the basis of the Memorandum of Marriage Registration produced by Smt. Ranjanben Bhikubhai Rana, Assistant Teacher (Retd.) of this department, the name of the above teacher (Retd), in service records/Pension Payment Order may be read as "RANA RANJANBEN NATWARLAL".

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, UT of DNH & DD vide diary No. 1264010 dated 25/10/2024.

Sd/(Jatin Goyal)
Director of Education.

\*\*\*

Dated: 21/11/2024.

U.T. of Administration of DNH & Daman & Diu, O/o. the Jt. Secy-cum-Director (Education), Siksha Sadan, Moti Daman.

No. DIR./EDN/DMN/Change of Name/MNT/2024-25/709

**READ:** Application dated: 29/09/2023 from Smt. Manisha Nilay Trivedi, Primary School Teacher, Govt. Upper Primary School Dabhel (G/M), Nani Daman Working under the Assistant Director of Education (Ele. Edn), Dist. Panchayat, Daman.

## ORDER

On the basis of the documents furnished by **Smt. Manisha Nilay Trivedi**, Primary School Teacher, it is hereby ordered that the name of Smt. Manisha Nilay Trivedi, be changed as "**JOSHI MANISHA DINESHCHANDRA**" instead of Smt. Manisha Nilay Trivedi, in the service records of the personnel.

Necessary entry to be made in the service book of the personnel.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, DNH and Daman & Diu/Appointing Authority, vide diary No.1259132, dated: 22/10/2024.

Sd/-(**JATIN GOYAL**)

Jt. Secretary-cum- Director Education, DNH and Daman & Diu, Daman.

\*\*\*